

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Dr Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr Ashwini Kumar appearing on behalf of Mrs Hemantika  
Wahi, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for respondent No.1  
and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

They may do so before the next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before  
6.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar