

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for respondent No.1 and learned counsel for respondent No.3 are present.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that the copy of the amended writ petition has not been furnished upon him; whereas learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already furnished the copy of amended writ petition.

Item No.37 -2-

Office to verify whether the acknowledgment of service of amended copy of writ petition is available on record and make its submission in that regard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming service upon the unserved respondent Nos.4 and 5 within three weeks.

If the copy of the amended writ petition is served upon the respondents, three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file their counter affidavit.

List again on 10.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd