

*

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 171 OF 2011
(For Prel. Hearing)

PRADEEP N SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and
office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Collin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Connect with W.P.(Crl.) No.93 of 2011.
Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master