

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 171 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Umesh Kr Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Mr Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mr Aakash Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondents are common in both the writ petitions and as such service effected in one matter be held to be service in the connected matter also. Office shall clarify this fact in the next office report. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have filed counter affidavit. Other respondents who have not yet filed counter affidavit may file it before the next date.

List again on 10.1.2012.

(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj