

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 171 of 2011
 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
 Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties want to verify the status of the respondents and their counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 17.1.2012.

The concerned Assistant Registrar has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why office report is not signed by him and why the statement is made about deemed service for the unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
 REGISTRAR

rd