

à

ITEM NO.10(MM)
(For Final Disposal)

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 171 of 2011

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. Ananda Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for April 11, 2013.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

