

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9343 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.93 OF 2011

PRADEEP N.SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahli,Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master