

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 171 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Siddarth Luthra,ASG
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 19-11-2013.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|