

Ê

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011

PRADEEP N.SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and impleadment as party respondent and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 171 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms.Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Insha Mir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.L.N.Rao, ASG
Mrs.V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms.P.L.Nigam, Adv.
Mr.Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr.Tushar Mehta, AAG
Mr.Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr.Devang Vyas, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these cases on 11.02.2014.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master