

@

ITEM NO.66+201

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 2 OF 2014

RAMESH RANCHHODDAS JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 93 OF 2011

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 171 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

CRLMP. No.23847/2013 in SLP (Crl.) No.7962/2011

(For permission and Office Report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.L. Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.

Supreeta Mishra, Adv.

Seema Rao, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Mohan Prasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. V.Mohana, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Giss Anthony, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Gujarat wants to file counter affidavit in reply to the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.24767 of 2013.

Let the reply be filed.

Annexure 3 is permitted to be given to the Court in a sealed cover.

The matters are adjourned for two weeks.

Tag this Writ Petition with Writ Petition (Crl.)
No.93/2011.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

|