

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 93/2011

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 171/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 2/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
Office Report)

Date: 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2014.08.06  
17:23:52 IST

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Reason:

Mr. R. C. Kohli ,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.  
-2-

Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG appearing for the State of

Gujarat states that Order dated 12-5-2011 is not complied with.

Learned counsel for the petitioner disputes this.

Both the counsel shall file a chart indicating the alleged compliance/non-compliance.

List the Writ Petitions on 6-8-2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER