

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).93/2011

PRADEEP N.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing OT and
impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 171/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and directions and exemption from
filing OT and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 2/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing OT and
Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Kapil Rustagi, Adv.

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.16

12:28:34 IST

Ms. Shilpa Nair, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. R. C. Kohli ,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Mr. Devang Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Kabir A. Hoti, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwarum, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 13.08.2014 for orders.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master